

"  
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 15373-15375/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in SB Civil First Appeal No.267/2004, dated 19/01/2006 in SB Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 126/2005 in SB Civil First Appeal No.267/2004 and dated 29/02/2012 in SB Special Appeal No.130/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

MOORTI SHREE CHARBHUJA JI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHURAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file additional documents within three weeks.  
List the matter after three weeks.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|