

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 15373-15375/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in SBCFA No.267/2004, dated 19/01/2006 in SBCMA No.126/2005 in SBCFA No. 267 of 2004 and order dated 29/02/2012 in SBSA No.130/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

MOORTI SHREE CHARBHUJA JI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHURAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP,directions,appointment of receiver,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.
Application for deletion of name of respondent No. 9 - Banwar Singh Ji Rajput is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.
In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status-quo, as obtaining today, with regard to the subject property in all respects.
I.A. Nos. 6 to 8 of 2012 stand disposed of.
No order on I.A. Nos. 9 to 11 of 2012 for appointment of receiver.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|