

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9507-9509/2013

MOORTI SHREE CHARBHUJA JI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHURAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.C. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Mayank Mishra has made a submission at Bar that he is appearing for all the respondents and in fact counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 8 has been filed yesterday and the same would be adopted for respondent Nos.3 and 5 to 7 also. He has further undertaken to file vakalatnama within a week on their behalf.

Respondent No.9 has been already deleted from the array of the respondents.

Item No.44

-2-

On filing of the vakalatnama for the remaining respondents, pointed above, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Copy of the counter affidavit be served on the other side.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd